

Symbols: LVH.TSX Venture Exchange LVFHF.OTC Pink

LVH. Berlin & Frankfurt Stock Exchanges

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## LVFH announces closing of the first tranche of the \$300,000 non-brokered private placement financing

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA. November 12, 2013 - Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc. (the "Company" or "LVFH") (TSX-V: LVH) (OTC Pink: LVFHF) (Berlin & Frankfurt Exchanges: LVH). Further to the Company's News Release dated October 31, 2013, the Company announces that it has closed the first tranche of the non-brokered private placement financing by issuing 3,121,000 units of the Company's securities at \$0.065 per unit for total gross proceeds of \$202,865. Each unit consists of one common share and one share purchase warrant exercisable at a price of \$0.075 per share up to November 5, 2014 and thereafter at a price of \$0.10 per share until November 5, 2015. In connection with this first tranche closing, the Company has paid as finder's fee \$18,986.60 cash and has issued 292,100 broker warrants to Kingsdale Capital Markets Inc, and has paid \$3,000 cash and has issued 20,000 broker warrants to PI Financial Corp. All the securities issued have a hold period expiring on March 6, 2014.

The proceeds of this non-brokered private placement financing are anticipated to be used for the continued development and roll-out of the Company's software products and for general working capital purposes.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President, at (604) 681-0204 ext 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.lvfh.com.

On behalf of the Board of Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc.

"Jake H. Kalpakian"

Jake H. Kalpakian,
President

Trading in the securities of the Company should be considered speculative.

The TSX Venture Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

www.lvfh.com info@lvfh.com